
S,HIGHWAY& 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 ◊ Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

TION 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

REFERENCE: Bid No.:.�3�1=80�6�1 __ _ 

P.O. No.: 20200774 

PROJECT: Y ahara River Flow Enhancement 

CONTRACTOR: Dredgit C...Otz.PoR.AT1ct:::1 

DESCRIPTION: 

1. Reference No.: ______________ _

2. Requested By: ...;:O"'"wn'-'=e=r�-----------

C.O. NO: 1
DATE: 7/13/2021 

3. Proposed Change: Switch to mechanical dredging from hydraulic dredging for 1000' of river channel.
Mobilization & demobilization of mechanical dredge equipment, change in means & methods.

4. Reason for Change: Channel substrate is mostly rock and large gravel not able to be hydraulically dredged.
Mechanical dredging required to reach design depth. Diffferent equipment needed to perform work.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $160,000.00 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

The original Contract amount was ..................................................................................................... $3,249,500.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ............................................................................................. 0 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ....................................................................... $3,249,500.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .................................. $160,000.00 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ........................................................ $3,409,500.00 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................... 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .............................. 6/30/2021 

Approvals: 
Public Works & TransportationCommittee Controller's Division 

· zjJ-�-r - �.�.D<,-TT Architect/ Engineer (A/E) 

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing _ Department_ A/E PWIIT 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\318061 - Y ahara River Flow Enhancement\00 - REBID\! I - Change Orders\Change Order Template.doox 


